BY ALD. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution recognizing the Louie M. Adams Educational Fair and #DayofLove – August 24, 2019.

WHEREAS,

LOUIE M. ADAMS EDUCATIONAL FAIR #DayofLove

was celebrated on August 24, 2019 on at 2661 N. 2nd St.; and

WHEREAS, The Louie M. Adams Educational Fair is an annual fair hosted by the Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. Kappa Chapter featuring a book bag give-away and a sponsored fish fry fundraiser with the Office of Violence Prevention (OVP), where all proceeds will be going to five families and organizations affected by trauma throughout the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, The Louie M. Adams Educational Fair strives to generate funding and resources for its success and encourages individuals and vendors to support with their time or talent by offering spaces for them to provide positive and powerful information to the community; and

WHEREAS, The Louie M. Adams Educational Fair seeks to promote healing and restorative justice and uses the day of the event to galvanize the community in a manner which will promote healing and peace while also offering solutions to help provide options and resources for the community at large; and

WHEREAS, The Louie M. Adams Educational Fair will be a time to flood social media with the hashtage #DayofLove to push the message of love and positivity on a day declared to be the Day of Love throughout the City of Milwaukee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the Louie M. Adams Educational Fair in the City of Milwaukee and wishes it continued success in the future; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc. Kappa Chapter.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2019.